## TORRANCE COUNTY RESOLUTION No. 97-19

WHEREAS, Torrance County recognizes that certain premises are covered with litter, rubbish and other debris within the boundaries of the Torrance County Solid Waste Authority; and

WHEREAS, Torrance County desires that the residents of the county be provided with a safe and clean environment; and

WHEREAS, Torrance County wishes to join together with Salt Missions Trails MainStreet to provide assistance to the county residents in a clean up campaign,

BE IT RESOLVED that Torrance County

HEREBY endorses and supports a clean-up week for Torrance County and Salt Missions Trails Smashing Event; and

HEREBY declares that the week of April 6-12, 1997, be "Clean-up Week" for Torrance County.

Adopted 26th day of February, 1997.

Torrance County Commission

Bill Williams, Chairman

Chester Riley, Member

Rodger Rayner, Member

Attest County Clerk

